Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

3802-002-27 MAY 0 5 7005 W RECORD PAT

05-09-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas	e record the attached on some of copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-5-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Nagarajan RAMESH; David FREY; Bahram MEMARZADEH and DeChao YU	Name: Cell Genesys, Inc.  Address: 500 Forbes Bouleverd			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	San Francisco, CA 94080			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other				
Execution Date: April 11, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/327,869	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers atta	ched? □Yes ■No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1			
Supervisor, Patent Prosecution Services PIPER RUDNICK LLP 1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Washington, D.C. 20036-2412 Telephone No. (202) 861-3900 Facsimile No. (202) 223-2085	8. Deposit account number: 50-1442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			

Do not detach this portion

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Christopher W. Raimund

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
PO BOX 1450
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

10327869
40.00 0P

May 5, 2003

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cell Genesys, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 500 Forbes Blvd., South San Francisco, California 94080, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

	1.	T	ne enti	re worl	dwide	right,	title	, and in	terest	in all	invent	ions a	nd imp	orove	ements
("SU	BJECT	MAT	TER")	that a	re dis	closed	in	the pro	visiona	l appl	lication	filed	under	35	U.S.C.
§111(	b) or r	ion-pre	ovision	al appli	cation	filed	unde	er 35 U	.S.C. §:	111(a)	and en	atitled	METI	HOD	s and
REAG	GENTS	FOR	THE	ENHA	NCEM	IENT	OF	VIRUS	TRA	NSDU	CTION	IN	THE	BLA	DDER
EPIT	HELIU	<b>M</b> ("A)	PPLIC.	ATION	J"), wł	nich:									

	is to be filed herew.	ith		
$\boxtimes$	was filed on now bearing U.S. a	December 26, 2002	, 10/327,869	: and

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Case Docket # CELL138.0US 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0837

Title of Document: ASSIGNMEN	ľT	
Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Application No.: (if applicable)	METHODS AND REAGENTS FO TRANSDUCTION IN THE BLAD December 26, 2002 10/327,869	R THE ENHANCEMENT OF VIRUS ODER EPITHELIUM
Name and Signature	Date of <u>Signature</u>	Date Declaration  Executed By This Person
Nagarajan Ramesh	Apren 11, ,2	APRIL 10, ,2003
State of	_}S.S. _}	
On Ahren 12 appeared personally known to m	before me,	of Drive vicence
		ed to the within instrument and acknowledged
		nd that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behal		
SUNIL SEL Commission & Notary Public San Mateo My Comm. Expires	IGAL 1339670 California	Notary
INOTALY SEAL		

2 of 5

Case Docket #

CELL138.0US

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0838 Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title:

METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF VIRUS

TRANSDUCTION IN THE BLADDER EPITHELIUM

Filed: (if applicable)

December 26, 2002

Application No.: (if applicable)

10/327,869

Name and Signature

Date of Signature Date Declaration

Executed By This Person

**David Frey** 

On April 11, 2w3 before me, Suil Subel Metapersonally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Ornic Lieuw.

satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

SUNIL SEHGAL Commission # 1339670 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2006

Notary Seal

Title of Document: ASSIGNMEN	i <b>T</b>				
Re:					
Title:	METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR THE ENHANCEMENT OF VIRUS				
T22 - 1 - // C P/ 1 2 - 5	TRANSDUCTION IN THE BLADDER EPITHELIUM				
Filed: (if applicable) Application No.: (if applicable)	December 26, 2002 10/327,869				
Tappication (II application)	10, 021,000				
Nt. 10'	Date of	Date Declaration			
Name and Signature	Signature	Executed By This Person			
Bilow Many of	1 10.0 11 2000	4,110			
Bahram Memarzadeh	April 1, 2003	April 10 , 2003			
State of CA County of San Marteo	_}S.S. _}				
On April 11, 2003 before me, Suil Selgel, Notary personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Driver Lieuce					
appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of Down License					
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged					
to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the					
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
SUNIL SEHGAL Commission # 13396	70	$C_{-1}$			
Notary Public - California		Dolls			
San Mateo County  My Comm. Expires Jan 13	<b>A</b> .	Notary			
Notary Seal					

Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Application No.: (if applicable)	METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR THE E TRANSDUCTION IN THE BLADDER EP December 26, 2002 10/327,869	
Name and Signature  DeChao Yu  State of	Date of Signature  , 2003	Date Declaration Executed By This Person  April 10 , 2003
On April 11 appeared personally known to satisfactory evidence to be the to me that he executed the sa	before me, De Chqo me or proved to me on the basis of	e within instrument and acknowledged by his signature on the instrument the

Case Docket #

CELL138.0US

**RECORDED: 05/05/2003** 

5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 014035 FRAME: 0841